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Institutes Country Contact person Email URL

The Jackson Laboratory US Ken Fasman ken.fasman@jax.org www.jax.org
Baylor College of Medicine US Mary Dickinson mdickins@bcm.edu www.bcm.edu
UC Davis US Kent Lloyd kclloyd@ucdavis.edu www.ucdavis.edu
The Centre for Phenogenomics (TCP) Canada Lauryl Nutter lauryl.nutter@sickkids.ca www.phenogenomics.ca

Wellcome Trust Sanger Institute UK David Adams da1@sanger.ac.uk www.sanger.ac.uk
Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain Fatima Bosch fatima.bosch@uab.cat www.uab.cat
MRC Harwell UK Steve Brown, Annie Mallon, Sara Wells s.brown@har.mrc.ac.uk www.har.mrc.ac.uk
European Bioinformatics Institute UK Paul Flicek, Helen Parkinson flicek@ebi.ac.uk, parkinson@ebi.ac.uk www.ebi.ac.uk
Helmholtz-Zentrum Muenchen Germany Martin Hrabe de Angelis hrabe@helmholtz-muenchen.de www.helmholtz-muenchen.de
CNR Monterotondo Italy Fabio Mammano fabio.mammano@cnr.it www.cnr.it
PHENOMIN, Strasbourg France Yann Herault herault@igbmc.fr http://www.igbmc.fr
Czech centre for Phenogenomics, IMG Czech Republic Radislav Sedlacek, Jan Rozman radislav.sedlacek@img.cas.cz, jan.rozman@img.cas.cz www.phenogenomics.cz
QMUL- Queen Mary University London UK Damian Smedley d.smedley@qmul.ac.uk www.qmul.ac.uk

Australia Phenomics Australia Australia Michael Dobbie michael.dobbie@anu.edu.au australianphenomics.org.au

Africa PCDDP North-West University South Africa Anne Grobler anne.grobler@nwu.ac.za http://health-sciences.nwu.ac.za/pcddp

MARC Nanjing University PRC Xiang Gao gaoxiang@nicemice.cn www.nju.edu.cn
Indian Institutes of Science Education and Research, Pune India Sanjeev Galande sanjeev@iiserpune.ac.in www.iiserpune.ac.in
Institute of Laboratory Animal Sciences-ILAS, Chinese Academy of Medical Sciences PRC Chuan Qin chuanqin@vip.sina.com http://english.cams.cn/maps/208.html
RIKEN BioResource Research Center Japan Toshihiko Shiroishi toshihiko.shiroishi@riken.jp www.riken.jp
Korea Mouse Phenotype Consortium South Korea Je Kyung Seong snumouse@snu.ac.kr www.mousephenotype.kr
National Laboratory Animal Center, National Applied Research Laboratories (NARLabs) Taiwan Genie Chin Hsian-Jean geniechin@narlabs.org.tw www.narlabs.org.tw
CAM-SU Genomic Resource Center, Soochow University PRC Ying Xu yingxu@suda.edu.cn www.cam-su.org/cms/home

Organisations Country Contact person Email URL

Asian Mouse Mutagenesis Resource Association (AMMRA) Asia & Australia Leo Wang cklwang@ust.hk ammra.info
Canadian Mouse Mutant Repository (CMMR) Canada Yulia Katsman yulia.katsman@sickkids.ca www.cmmr.ca
European Mouse Mutant Archive (EMMA) Europe Martin Hrabe de Angelis hrabe@helmholtz-muenchen.de www.infrafrontier.eu
The International Mouse Phenotyping Consortium (IMPC) International Steve Brown s.brown@har.mrc.ac.uk www.mousephenotype.org
INFRAFRONTIER Europe Martin Hrabe de Angelis hrabe@helmholtz-muenchen.de www.infrafrontier.eu
Mutant Mouse Resource and Research Center (MMRRC) US Christoph Lossin clossin@ucdavis.edu www.mmrrc.org
National Institutes of Health (NIH) US Colin Fletcher fletcherc2@mail.nih.gov www.nih.gov/www.genome.gov
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